Appendix 2 to Bank of Russia Order No. OD-966, dated 22 June 2020

## Members of the Committee for RUONIA Supervision

Ksenia Yudaeva		First Deputy Governor of the Bank of Russia, Chair of the Committee
Nadezhda Ivanova	_	Adviser to First Deputy Governor of the Bank of Russia
Sergey Moiseyev	_	Adviser to First Deputy Governor of the Bank of Russia
Irina Melnikova	_	Deputy Director of the Bank of Russia Financial Market Strategy Department, Chief of the Division for Implementing Strategic Initiatives on the Financial Market
Roman Mukhlynov	_	Deputy Director of the Bank of Russia Department for Countering Misconduct, Chief of the Division for Regulating the Countering of Misconduct
Ivan Shevchuk	_	Chief of the Division for Managing Financial Market Risks and Stress Testing at the Bank of Russia Financial Stability Department
Vasiliy Zablotskiy	_	President of Self-Regulatory Organisation "National Finance Association" (to be confirmed)
Oleg Gorlinskiy		Representative of Self-Regulatory Organisation "National Finance Association" (to be confirmed)